

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 1
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 000004	3 EFFECTIVE DATE NOV 30 2009	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO	5 PROJECT NO (if applicable)
6 ISSUED BY NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center Procurement Office Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812	CODE MSFC	7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812	CODE MSFC
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State and ZIP Code) DELTA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE 3520 GENERAL DEGAULLE DR STE 506 NEW ORLEANS LA 70114-4027		(x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 3D8B2	FACILITY CODE	x 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO NNM08AA28C	10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 04/23/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _____ is extended is not extended .
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
x	C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 Bilateral
	D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

1) The purpose of this modification is to provide:

(a) Incorporation of Section I.1 (I) 52.222-54; Employment Eligibility Verification (Jan 2009).

2. The following paragraph has changed. Slip sheets are provided with sidebars indicating changes.

Section I - Contract Clauses

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore changed remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) (b)(4)	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sherry K. Fenn
	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C DATE SIGNED 11-30-09
	<i>Sherry K. Fenn</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable

Number	Clause Title	Date
52.215-2	Audit and Records – Negotiation	Jun 1999
52.215-8	Order of Precedence – Uniform Contract Format	Oct 1997
52.215-11	Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data- Modifications	OCT 1997
52.215-13	Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications	Oct 1997
52.215-14	Integrity of Unit Prices	Oct 1997
52.215-15	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions	Oct 2004
52.215-16	Facilities Capital Cost of Money	Jun 2003
52.215-18	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement	Oct 1997
52.215-21	Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications (Alternate II)(Oct (Alternate III) (Oct 1997) <i>Insert in paragraph (c): MS Word & Excel CD-R</i>	Oct 1997
52.217-8	Option to Extend Services <i>Insert in paragraph: 30 days</i>	Nov 1999
52.217-9	Option To Extend the Term of the Contract <i>Insert in paragraph (a): 30 days and 60 days Insert in paragraph (c):60 months</i>	Mar 2000
52.219-8	Utilization of Small Business Concerns	May 2004
52.222-1	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes	Feb 1997
52.222-2	Payment for Overtime Premiums <i>Insert in paragraph (a): as approved by Contracting Officer</i>	Jul 1990
52.222-3	Convict Labor	Jun 2003
52.222-21	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities	Feb 1999
52.222-26	Equal Opportunity	Mar 2007
52.222-35	Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans	Dec 2001
52.222-36	Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities	Jun 1998
52.222-37	Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans	Sept 2006
52.222-39	Notification of Employee Rights Concerning Payment of Union Dues or Fees	Dec 2004
52.222-41	Service Contract Act of 1965, As Amended	May 1989
52.222-43	Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Act— Price Adjustment (Multiple Year and Option Contracts).	Nov 2006
52.222-54	Employment Eligibility Verification	Jan 2009